

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23901/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in LPA No. 1273/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We do not see any reason why the worker should not be paid his dues, particularly when the dispute is with regard to the sharing of liability between the holding company and the petitioner company herein.

Therefore, we direct the petitioner company to deposit the entire arrears in this Court within three weeks.

...2...

-2-

Issue notice to the worker.

We make it clear that the worker would be entitled to withdraw the entire amount on the next day without any security in that regard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER