

ITEM NO.73 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23901/2007

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhim Sain,Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is two separate applications by legal heirs of respondent No.1, one by Mr. Khaniyalal which is filed on 23.2.2008, claimed to be legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 as per will of the deceased whereas another application is filed by natural legal heirs of respondent No.1 on 10.3.2008.

Thereby there is rival claimants, hence both the learned counsel have to supply copy of their application to the concerned advocates on record.

Both the rival claimants may take appropriate steps as per law.

The amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be renewed from the date of maturity for a further period of one year.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar