

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23901/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in LPA No. 1273/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Bhim Sain,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The amount of FDR shall be reinvested together with interest for the further period of 6 months from the date of maturity.

Steps for substitution of deceased Respondent 1 has not been taken so far by the petitioner. He is directed to take appropriate steps.

List the matter on 21.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG