

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23901/2007

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Bhim Sain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that a probate proceeding in relation to the
succession of Respondent No.1 is still pending. The petitioner
however contests that he is a sole legatee on the basis of a
will. Call the application for substitution.

List the matter on 2.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar