

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA .... in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).23901/2007

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent  
and office report )

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Bhim Sain, Adv.  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A application has been filed for  
substitution of respondent No. 1. In the  
application, it is stated that respondent No. 1 is  
to be represented by his legal heirs : Smt. Kasturi  
Devi (Widow), Shri Laxman (son), and Shri Ramesh  
(son). Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog who has filed  
application on behalf of the petitioner, however,  
is not present in the Court.

1  
Mr. Bhim Sain, learned counsel appearing  
for one Kanhiya Lal, however, submits that  
respondent No. 1 has executed a will in favour of  
Kanhiya Lal and the probate proceedings in respect  
of the will which is pending.

List this matter after six months by which  
time counsel for the parties will report to the  
Court the result of the probate proceedings.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master