

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No....in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).23901/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in LPA No.1273/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report )

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

( IN CHAMBERS )

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 is directed to file an  
affidavit as to the progress made in the probate proceedings.  
List after three weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Suresh Kumar Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

