

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23901/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2007 in LPA No.1273/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and
office report)

Date: 21/01/2014 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhim Sain, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the Respondent No. 1 has complied with the direction
contained in the order dated 22nd November, 2013 by filing the
affidavit as to the progress made in the probate proceedings,
post the matter before regular Bench.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER