

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23901/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2007 in LPA No. 1273/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

NORTH DELHI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. T. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that the amount in-question has already been disbursed to respondent no.1-Nathu Ram, the claimant.

In that view, therefore, we see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

The question of law raised is however left open.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER